4-3-2-05

Docket No.: IM-03-2-1 (NE-1) 05-03-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings -> -> To the Director of the United States Patent a... Tauernark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Carrie A. Feeney Harris A. Goldberg Name: InMAT Inc. Michele Farrell Address: 216 Route 206, Suite 7 Douglas P. Karim Yes No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Hillsborough ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: New Jersey ☐ Security Agreement Country: USA 08844 Other Execution Date: April 20, 2005, respectively Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 20, 2005 B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date Yes X No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,158 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Ferrells, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 312 8. Deposit account number: City: Clifton 50-0935 \_\_\_\_State/Prov.: VA ZIP: 20124-1706 Country: USA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. April 22, 2005 Michel W. Ferrell 05/02/2005 Diffaure 060000399 Signating 11113349 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and 01 FC:A021

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No	IM-03-2-1 (NE-1)
U.S. Serial No.	
File Date	

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

**WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED**, Carrie A. Feeney, Harris A. Goldberg, Michele Farrell and Douglas P. Karim

citizen(s) of the United States

**residing at** 23 Kershaw Court, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807; 3 Emil Court, Edison, New Jersey 08820; 1309 Beverly Avenue, Bethlehem, Pennsylvania 18018; and 48 Blue Ridge Avenue, Green Brook, New Jersey 08812, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

BARRIER COATING MIXTURES CONTAINING NON-ELASTOMERIC ACRYLIC POLYMER WITH SILICATE FILLER AND COATED ARTICLES

Docket No. IM-03-2-1 (NE-1), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, InMAT Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. having an office at 216 Route 206, Suite 7, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016503 FRAME: 0900

date opposite her/his (their) name.	C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Date 4/20/05	Carrie A. Feeney (LS)
Date 4/20/05	Harris A. Goldberg
Date 4/20/05	Michile Farrell (LS)
Date 4 20 05	Michele Farrell  Lougles P. Keisim (LS)  Douglas P. Karim
Date	(LS)
State of New Jersey ) ) ss County of Somerset )	
On $April 20,2005$ , be aforesaid, appeared	fore me a Notary Public in and for the County and State
	CARRIE A. FEENEY

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Notary Public

Notary

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016503 FRAME: 0901

County of Somerset)
On April 20, 3005, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared
HARRIS A. GOLDBERG
to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Notary Public No
State of New Jersey )  State of Somerset )
State of New Jersey ) ) ss  County of Somerset )
On April 20, 2005, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

MICHELE FARRELL

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument

expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein

State of

**New Jersey** 

Notary Public

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016503 FRAME: 0902

HOTAR OF NEW JERSHIN

State of New Jersey ) ss County of Somerset)

On April 30, 3005, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

DOUGLAS P. KARIM

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 04/22/2005

**PATENT** REEL: 016503 FRAME: 0903

THE OF NEW JE